Docket No.: SEC.2325

	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (ехр.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03		ITS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	▼	▼ .	▼
To the Director of the United States Pater	nt and Trademark C	Office: Please record the at	ttached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): PARK, Jac-Ho		2. Name and address	s of receiving party(ies):
		Name: Samsung Ele	ectronics Co., Ltd.
		Address: 416, Maeta	tan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si,
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	lerger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Ch	hange of Name	City: Gyconggi-do	State/Prov.:
☐ Other		Country: Republic of	
Execution Date: August 7, 2008		Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) 🗆 Yes 🗵 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers((s):		
If this document is being filed together with a	ı new application,	, the execution date of th	ne application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date		B. Patent No.	
12/187,409 AUGUST 7	7. 2008		
	Additional numbers		
Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed:	spondence	6. Total number of app	plications and patents involved:
Name: ADAM C. VOLENTINE		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 33289		☐ Enclosed - Any	excess or insufficiency should be
Address: VOLENTINE & WHITT, PLLC		-	ited to deposit account
11951 FREEDOM DRIVE, SUITE 1260	·	Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account nur	mber:
	OV.: <u>VA</u>	50-0238	
Country: USA ZIP: 20	0190	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)
Statement and signature.	DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.	e foregoing inforn	nation is true and correc	ಸ and any attached copy is a true copy
ADAM C. VOLENTINE		1/1-	AUGUST 7, 2008
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
Total number of	of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and de	locument:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

NO.	931	P	Ξ
1101	~~x		

	VHITT, P.L.L.C. (01/2007)	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. <u>SEC 2325</u>
	A	SSIGNMENT
_	la consideration of the sup consideration paid to each of	n of One Dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable the undersigned
Insert Name(s) of	l. Jae-Ho PARK	7
Inventor(5)		8
		9.
		10.
		fl
Intert Name(s) of	the undersigned hereby sett(s)) and assign(s) to
Assignee(s) &	SAMS	UNG PLECTRONICS CO. LTD
-	416. Maeten-d	ong, Yeongtong-au.
Address(es)	of Suwon-si, Gye	onggi-do 442-742. Republic of Korea
Date of	for which an application for pa	atent in the United States of America has been executed by
	the undersigned on	August 7, 2008
	the anothighed on	August // 2006
	The undersigned agree(s) to exapplication and any continuing	recute all papers necessary in connection with this to divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to a connection with such applications as the Assigned may
Signing of Application	The undersigned agree(s) to exapplication and any continuing execute separate assignments in deem necessary or expedient. The undersigned agree(s) to exister ference which may be decided.	tecute all papers necessary in connection with this to divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to n connection with such applications as the Assigned may recute all papers necessary in cooperation with any lared concerning this application or continuing, division or to with the Assigned in every way possible in obvious
	The undersigned agree(s) to exapplication and any continuing execute separate assignments in deem necessary or expedient. The undersigned agree(s) to exinterference which may be declared to cooperate evidence and going forward with undersigned agree(s) to exit	tecute all papers necessary in connection with this to do not distinguished or reissue applications thereof and also to not connection with such applications as the Assigned may because all papers necessary in connection with any lared concerning this application or continuing, division or e with the Assignae in every way possible in obtaining ith such interference.
- ·	The undersigned agree(s) to exapplication and any continuing execute separate assignments in deem necessary or expedient. The undersigned agree(s) to exinterference which may be declinered and to cooperate evidence and going forward with undersigned agree(s) to extend the execution of industrial Properties.	tecute all papers necessary in connection with this to divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to n connection with such applications as the Assigner may recute all papers necessary in coopection with any lared concerning this application or continuing, division or with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining ith such interference. The papers and documents and perform any act which in with claims or provisions of the International Convention perty or similar agreements.
- ·	The undersigned agree(s) to exapplication and any continuing execute separate assignments in deem necessary or expedient. The undersigned agree(s) to exinterference which may be decireistic thereof and to cooperate evidence and going forward with a undersigned agree(s) to eximally be necessary in connection for Protection of Industrial Programment agree(s) to per the undersigned agree(s) to example the undersigned agree the undersi	tecute all papers necessary in connection with this plaintenance of the Assigned may be connection with such applications as the Assigned may be connection with such applications as the Assigned may be connection with such application or continuing, division or ewith the Assigned in every way possible in obtaining it such interference. The application of the International Convention perty or similar agreements.
	The undersigned agree(s) to exapplication and any continuing execute separate assignments in deem necessary or expedient. The undersigned agree(s) to exinterference which may be decireistic thereof and to cooperate evidence and going forward with a undersigned agree(s) to eximally be necessary in connection for Protection of Industrial Programment agree(s) to per the undersigned agree(s) to example the undersigned agree the undersi	tecute all papers necessary in connection with this to divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to a connection with such applications as the Assigner may recute all papers necessary in connection with any lared concerning this application or continuing, division or e with the Assigner in every way possible in obtaining ith such interference. The papers and documents and perform any act which a with claims or provisions of the International Convention perty or similar agreements.

PATENT REEL: 021355 FRAME: 0086

VOLENTINE & WHITT, P.L.L.C. (01/2007)	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. SEC.2325
power to meet tout this applications and the	stitioners associated with the <u>CUSTOMER NUMBER 20987</u> the order identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to a Patent Office for recordation of this document.
receives of the Onited states resulting from reissue applications thereof to the said As he has (they have) full right to convey the executed, and will not execute, any agree in witness whereof, executed by the	undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned
Date AUGUST 07, 2008 Sign	Jac-Ro PARK
Date Sign	ELUTE OF LEVED TO
Date Sign	sature of Enventor
Date Sign	sture of Inventor
Date Sign	ature of Inventor
Date Signi	ature of Inventor
ATTICOSCO DA ST ICSET IMO TAITUE	It is recommended that the execution by the inventor(s) be assess who sign here. However, the current practice of the U.S. to record an Assignment even it has not been witnessed.)
Witness	
Witness	

Applicant Reference No. CX406285	/KI
	Page 2 of 2
	······································

PATENT REEL: 021355 FRAME: 0087